
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033061-2025 

Award

Brunel Walk - Clerk of Works

London Borough of Haringey

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-033061

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054e85 

Published 17 June 2025, 3:59pm

Scope 

Description

Seeking to appoint a Clerk of Works (CoW) to act as site quality inspector until practical
completion and hand over and then supporting end of defects inspections and making good
works at the end of the defect liability period.

 

Contract 1

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033061-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033061-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

Supplier

JOHN ROWAN & PARTNERS LLP

Contract value

£41,875 excluding VAT

£50,250 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

10 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

18 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

18 June 2025 to 28 December 2025

6 months, 11 days

Main procurement category

Services



Page 3 to 6

CPV classifications

71315200 - Building consultancy services

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Information about tenders 

2 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

2 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)



Page 4 to 6

1 supplier awarded contracts

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition

Supplier 

JOHN ROWAN & PARTNERS LLP

Companies House: OC302030

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRMC-4659-PWGN

Peat House

Leicester

LE1 6LP

United Kingdom

Email: jrptenders@jrp.co.uk

mailto:jrptenders@jrp.co.uk


Page 5 to 6

Website: http://www.jrp.co.uk

Region: UKF21 - Leicester

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

London Borough of Haringey

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBHY-1866-HTLD

7th Floor Alexandra House, 10 Station Road, Wood Green

London

N22 7TR

United Kingdom

Email: HPCS@haringey.gov.uk

Region: UKI43 - Haringey and Islington

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

http://www.jrp.co.uk
mailto:HPCS@haringey.gov.uk


Page 6 to 6

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	JOHN ROWAN &amp; PARTNERS LLP

	Contracting authority
	London Borough of Haringey


		2025-06-19T01:00:54+0100
	TCPDF




